

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8397

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

09 August 2023

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Organ transplantation.

*You asked:*

*Specifically, I would like information regarding work on organ transplantation.*

- 1. Please provide me with the details of collaborations with Chinese hospitals or universities on transplant medicine, research and training.*
- 2. Please provide this information covering the dates 1/8/2018 to 1/8/2023.*
- 3. In providing this information please give the start and end dates of any collaborations, the nature of the collaboration (for example doctor exchange, research projects).*

Trust response:

1. The Trust does not have any collaborations with Chinese hospitals or universities on transplant medicine, research and training.
2. Not applicable.
3. Not applicable.